Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East

Suite 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4 90, avenue Sheppard East

Bureau 200

Toronto ON M2N 0A4

Tel./Tél.: 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario



Senior Judges Report

Name of Track Woodbine Mohawk Park							
Date	October 4	October 4 th , 2025			Post Time		18:35
Weather	Clear	20	deg. C	el.	Wind:		10 km/h S
Track Condition	on Fast				Variant:		0 sec.
Number of Rac	ces 11	Qualifying races	N/A		Total Entri	es	116
Mutual Handle \$1 957 406							
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting		Investi Visit	gator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge	Associate Judge ·	Associate Judge
Fred Brethour	Pete Gillies	Craig Walker
Official Veterinarian Dr. Julie Ballinger		

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office: Driver Bob McClure was found in violation of AGCO Rule 6.02(a), failed to drive Annies Diva in the 1st race. \$100 monetary penalty. Ruling #3392290.

Race 1: Reviewed the start of race winner #6 Showmethemoneydeo, horse was "steppy", bore out, but no interference.

Race 2: Clear.

Race 3: Clear.

Race 4: Travis Cullen was found in violation of AGCO rule 22.19, did allow his foot to come in contact with Captain Hurley in the stretch. First offence in a 365-day period. \$100 monetary penalty. Ruling #3392334.

Race 5: Clear.

Race 6: Reviewed the break of #5 Roll Em after the start.

Race 7: Clear.

Race 8: Clear.

Race 9: Clear.

Race 10: Clear.

Race 11: Reviewed racing going to the half, #2 Lakers Bank had already left the rail when #6 R J Ringo moved into the flow.

#4 Lamborghini Lou and #7 Drinkin Buddy finished 5th in a dead heat.

Claims: None.